



FICHA TÉCNICA

FILM PROTECTOR ADHESIVO PROCLINIC		
REFERENCIAS	49970: color azul 49971: transparente	
FABRICANTE / RESPONSABLE	CHL MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, Srl Via Felice Cavallotti, 15 20122 Milán - Italia	
CLASIFICACIÓN	Producto Sanitario Clase I, según el Reglamento (UE) 2017/745 sobre los productos sanitarios.	
DESCRIPCIÓN	Film protector adhesivo. Producto no estéril y de un solo uso.	
COMPOSICIÓN	Fabricado en polietileno de baja densidad.	
ESPECIFICACIONES	Rollo con 1.200 adhesivos precortados de 10x15 cm. Grosor: 42 µm ±2 Adhesivo: Acrílico en suspensión acuosa Adhesividad: >10 N/cm	
ENVASE	Envase con un rollo de adhesivo	
VIDA ÚTIL	3 años a partir de la fecha de fabricación	
FINALIDAD PREVISTA	Para uso dental. Protección de instrumentos y mangueras.	
INSTRUCCIONES DE USO	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Quitar la tapa de la ranura. • Dejar el film protector en el dispensador. Insertar el extremo del film protector a través de la ranura. • Arrancar por la línea de pre-corte. Colocar el film protector sobre los instrumentos y mangueras. • Retirar y desechar el film protector después de cada paciente. 	
INFORMACIÓN SOBRE LA SEGURIDAD	Buena tolerancia a la temperatura, sustancias oleosas, rayos UV y al paso del tiempo. Fácilmente removible. El film puede incendiarse en contacto con una llama. Si comienza a arder, produce humo que puede causar lagrimeo y sofocamiento.	
ALMACENAMIENTO Y TRANSPORTE	Almacenar en lugar fresco y seco. Mantener alejado de la luz solar. Proteger de la humedad.	

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

PROCLINIC ADHESIVE BARRIER FILM		
REFERENCES	49970: blue colour 49971: transparent	
MANUFACTURER	CHL MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, Srl Via Felice Cavallotti, 15 20122 Milano - Italy	
CLASSIFICATION	Medical Device, Class I, according to Regulation (EU) 2017/745 on medical devices.	
DESCRIPTION	Adhesive film for protection. The product is non sterile and for single use.	
COMPOSITION	Made of low density polyethylene.	
SPECIFICACIONS	1.200 pre-cut sheets in one roll. Single sheet: 10x15 cm Thickness: 42 µm ±2 Adhesive: Acrilic in water suspension Adhesivity: >10 N/cm	
PACKAGING	Box with 1 roll	
SHELF LIFE	3 years from the date of manufacture	
INTENDED USE	For dental use. Protection of sleeves, panels, lights, air/water syringes.	
INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Remove dispensing-slot cover. • Leave the film protector in the box. Insert the end of the film protector into the slot. • Tear off film protector and open its end. Place film protector on turbine and tubing. • Remove and dispose film protector after each patient. 	
SAFETY INFORMATION	<p>Good tolerance to temperature, oily substances, UV rays and ageing. Easily removable.</p> <p>The product can ignite when in contact to a flame. If it burns, it will cause tear-producing smoke that could lead to suffocation.</p>	
HANDLING AND STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight. Protect from moisture.	